FORM PTO-1595 RECC 05-0	14-2000 HEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
4-12-00	Patent and Trademark Office
To the Hon. Commissioner of Patents & Liauemarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
American Medical Systems, Inc. (Minn. Corp)	Name_MED Urological, Inc.
Additional name of conveying party attached? ☐Yes ⊠I	No Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 10700 Bren Road West
Assignment Merger	City: Minnetonka State MNC ZIF 55343
☐ Security Agreement	
Other	
Execution Date: September 24, 1998	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? ☐Yes ☒No
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers:	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
in this december to some regards. While approaches, the execution date of the approaches is	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 4,559,931 4,572,168 4,596,242 4,628,912 4,653,485 4,671,261 4,730,607
Additional numbers attached? Yes No	
5. Name and address party to whom	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7
correspondence concerning document should be mailed	: <u> </u>
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) <u>\$280.00</u>
Oppenheimer Wolff & Donnelly Llp	⊠Enclosed
2029 Century Park East, Suite 3800 Los Angeles, CA 90067-3024	<u> </u>
203 Angeles, 6A 30007 3024	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Attn: James W. Inskeep	8. Deposit Account number:
	16-2230 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
3/2000 BCORTES 00000146 4559931	
C:581 280.00 0P DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy	
is a true copy of the original document.	
Name of Person Signing Signature Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 210-649

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF THE RESTATED ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF AMERICAN MEDICAL SYSTEMS, INC.

The undersigned, Patricia A. Beithon, Assistant Secretary of American Medical Systems, Inc. (the "Corporation"), does hereby certify that the Restated Articles of Incorporation of the Corporation were amended pursuant to Minnesota Statutes Chapter 302A as set forth below by written consent of the sole shareholder of the Corporation effective as of September 18, 1998:

Article I of the Restated Articles of Incorporation of American Medical Systems, Inc. was amended in its entirety to read as follows:

ARTICLE I

The name of this Corporation is:

MED Urological, Inc. A

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, has subscribed her name this 23rd day of September, 1998.

Patricia A. Beithon Assistant Secretary

State of Minnesota

S.S.

County of Hennepin

Signed before me on this 23rd day of September, 1998.

Debra A. Koenig Notary Public

DEBRA A. KOENIG

HENNEPIN COUNTY

My Commission Expires Jan. 31, 2000

DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED

STATE OF MINNESOTA

SEP 8 4 1998

Secretary of State

090744

RECORDED: 04/12/2000

PATENT REEL: 010742 FRAME: 0492